
VARSITY
Day Date Opponent Place Time
Wednesday June 2 Mt. View Borah 6:00 PM
Wednesday June 9 Mt. View Mt. View 6:00 PM
Monday June 14 Rocky Mt. Borah 7:00 PM
Tuesday June 15 Kuna Kuna 6:00 PM
Friday June 18 Reed (Reno) Borah 4:00 PM DH
Friday June 25 Kuna Borah 7:00 PM
Tuesday June 29 Nampa Borah 7:00 PM
Thursday July 1 Rocky Mt. Rocky Mt. 6:00 PM
Tuesday July 6 Centennial Borah 4:00 PM DH
Thursday-Sunday July 8-11 Boise Summer Tourney Mt. View/Centennial TBA

JUNIOR VARSITY
Day Date Opponent Place Time
Wednesday June 2 Mt. View Mt. View 6:00 PM
Monday June 7 Capital Capital 7:00 PM
Wednesday June 9 Mt. View Borah 6:00 PM
Thursday-Saturday June 10-12 Twin Falls Tourney Twin Fals TBA
Thursday-Saturday June 17-20 Boise Summer Tourney Mt. View/Centennial TBA
Tuesday June 22 Kuna Borah 7:00 PM
Wednesday June 23 Rocky Mt. Rocky Mt. 6:00 PM
Thursday June 24 Rocky Mt. Borah 7:00 PM
Monday June 28 Capital Borah 6:00 PM
Tuesday July 6 Centennial Centennial 4:00 PM DH
Monday July 12 Boise Boise 7:00 PM
Tuesday July 13 Boise Borah 7:00 PM

FRESHMAN
Day Date Opponent Place Time
Tuesday June 8 Boise Borah 6:00 PM
Thursday June 10 Boise Boise 6:00 PM
Tuesday June 15 Timberline Borah 6:00 PM
Wednesday June 16 Timberline Timberline 6:00 PM
Tuesday June 22-27 NNU Tourney NNU TBA
Tuesday June 29 Bishop Kelly Bishop Kelly 4:30 PM
Friday July 2-5 WCP Tournament Nampa/Caldwell TBA
Monday July 12 Boise Borah 7:00 PM
Tuesday July 13 Boise Boise 7:00 PM


